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**Lunch warm ups, toasting and noodles. Every Tuesday and Thursday**
Lunch orders. Every Friday.

Calendar Term 1, 2018
Thursday, March 29 End of term 2.20pm finish
Friday, March 30 Good Friday

Calendar Term 2, 2018
Monday, April 16 Start of term
Wednesday, April 18 School Council Meeting 7.00pm
Wednesday, April 25 ANZAC Day
Thursday May 10 Cross Country all grades
Wednesday, May 16 School Council Meeting 7.00pm
Tuesday, May 22 Division Cross Country for those who qualify
Monday, June 11 Queen’s Birthday Holiday
Wednesday, May 13 Winter Sports and Fun Day
Wednesday, May 20 School Council Meeting 7.00pm
Monday Tuesday Wednesday June 25 26 27 Melbourne Camp
Friday, June 29 End of Term 2.20 pm dismissal

School Council

School Council this year is composed of Glen Hazlett (President), Sophie Shadbolt (Secretary) Tamara
Matthews, Emma McNees, Mel Caffrey (co-opted community member), Jo Williams, Gayle Williams and
Phillip de Morton.

Thanks to all members. A special thanks to Glen and Sophie for taking on the positions of president and
secretary and to Mel for being a community member. A very, very special thank you to Mel for being
President for the past 9 years and all her contributions to the school.

Miss Natasha

Miss Natasha will start dance lessons at school in the first week of next term for 15 weeks each Tuesday
afternoon.

The Extravaganza will be held in early August.

School Camp

Monday Tuesday Wednesday June 25 26 27

The cost of the camp will be $140 per student. This cost has been subsidized by $100 per student from the
school’s fundraising activities.

In early term 2 | will need a commitment as to which students will be attending camp.
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Jun-27
Wednesay

Tram to Southbank

Ferry Southbank 10.30 to
Williamstown arrive Williamstown
11.30am

12.30pm Lunch (fish and chips) at
Williamstown

Train to Southern Cross
Eureka Tower

The Edge (Eureka Tower)

Dinner at Southern Cross Station

Train departs Southern Cross 6.25
pm

Train arrives Swan Hill 11.01 pm



